
1st Race. (C3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $10,500 5 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 RUNNING FOR GOLD '19 F $8,000 119 Orozco, I Gary Barber Miyadi, Steve
2 SHACK'S CHICA LOCA '19 F $8,000 119 Roman, E KAM Racing Stables Wong, Jonathan
3 SCREAMIN EMERY '19 F $8,000 119 Rivera, S(alt) Wayne Swisher Trujillo, Victor
4 DIZZY LIZZY '19 F $8,000 119 Gomez, A Moger Inc. or Neary Racing Inc. Moger, Jr., Ed
5 DANCING TILL DAWN '19 F $8,000 119 Terrero, P Robert G. A. Jones Taylor, Faith
6 BALI BRAVA '19 F $8,000 119 Martinez, C Omar Aldabbagh or Jeff Ganje Bonde, Jeff
7 ROCK N ROLL SONG '19 F $8,000 119 Fuentes, R B G Stables Sherman, Steve

7
2nd Race. (CS1) CLAIMING $8,000-$7,000
Purse $13,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 MISS YOU MOM (L) '17 F $7,000 121 Alvarado, F Ronald C. Baldwin or Andreas Psarras Psarras, Andreas
2 SHE'S SO PRETTY (L) '14 M $8,000 123 Roman, E Madden Racing, Cynthia Kahuanui or Kim Medearis Wong, Jonathan
3 MISS INDEFATIGABLE (L) '16 M $8,000 123 Martinez, C Rollin Donut Stable Wright, Blaine
4 CONVINCE (L) '15 M $8,000 123 Fuentes, R Madden Racing Wong, Jonathan
5 PROOF OF JAZZ (L) '18 F $8,000 120 Herrera, C. Nancy Salas-Ibarra or Floriberta Trujillo Trujillo, Marcelino
6 FRIEND OF AUTISM (L) '17 F $8,000 123 Monroy, F Steve Moger Moger, Jr., Ed
7 INDIAN DANCER (L) '16 M $8,000 123 Antongeorgi III,

W
Mary-Ellen Conway Badilla, Manuel

8 SAY IT WITH ROSES (L) '15 M $8,000 **116 Rodriguez, Jose
E.

Baseline Equine, LLC Tamayo, Isidro

Hind Shoes On: Proof of Jazz

8
3rd Race. (CX10) CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $13,000 1 1/16 Miles(Turf)
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 START A RUNNIN (L) '13 G $6,250 121 Orozco, I MJVET Stables Wong, Jonathan
2 UPO (L) '15 G $6,250 123 Terrero, P Michael Demoulin Tamayo, Isidro
3 HYPERSONIC (L) '16 G $6,250 121 Espinoza, A Lamonte Isom Wright, Blaine
4 FOUR O'FIVE (L) '17 G $6,250 121 Orozco, K Laurie Johnson Johnson, Terry
5 SUNNY SPOT (L) '15 G $6,250 121 Flores, Pedro Sergio Flores Saavedra Preciado, Guillermo
6 RIDEO (L) '13 G $6,250 121 Roman, E Ray Pagano France, Reid
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4th Race. (C7) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $19,000 (Plus up to $2,280 to CAL-BREDS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Two Year Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 COUNTRY DUDE '19 G 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
Marron Road Ventures LLC Trujillo, Victor

2 LYING GHOST '19 G 120 Terrero, P Robert G. A. Jones Taylor, Faith
3 GO THRU THE HOLE '19 C 118 Espinoza, A Reddam Racing LLC Freeman, Edward
4 DRINKING AGAIN '19 C 118 Fuentes, R Moger Inc., Bill or Sandy Dory or Gary or Janet Kropp Moger, Jr., Ed
5 TOM'S BIRTHDAY '19 G 118 Roman, E DP Racing Monroe, Sherrie
6 RUNNING ON EMPTY '19 G 120 Monroy, F Robert G. A. Jones Taylor, Faith

6
5th Race. (CX9) CLAIMING $12,500-$10,500
Purse $12,000 1 1/16 Miles(Turf)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 MALIBU HANNAH (L) '18 F $12,500 120 Fuentes, R Charles Bartlett O'Neill, Doug
2 ABSOLUTE SCENES (IRE) (L) '18 F $12,500 120 Espinoza, A Leon Scott Tamayo, Isidro
3 LAST INNING (L) '18 F $12,500 120 Rivera, S Packsaddle Road LLC Baker, D. Wayne
4 PERFECT EDITION (L) '16 M $12,500 123 Monroy, F Moger Inc. or Alan Eriksen Moger, Jr., Ed
5 SUGAR KISSES (L) '18 F $12,500 120 Terrero, P Connie Baker, Jerry Baker, William Gorman or Delbert

G. Williams
Ordonez, Aggie

6 BANDEENA (L) '18 F $12,500 120 Roman, E MJVET Stables or Steven Earl Hagen Wong, Jonathan
7 GRIGORO (L) '18 F $12,500 120 Orozco, I Zvika Akin or Steve Sherman Sherman, Steve
Blinkers Off: Absolute Scenes (IRE)

7
6th Race. (CX8) CLAIMING $16,000-$14,000
Purse $16,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 KISS RIDE GOODBYE (L) '17 F $16,000 122 Monroy, F William Delia or Patricia Ford Delia, William
2 LIAM'S SECRET (L) '18 F $16,000 120 Orozco, I Wayne Swisher Trujillo, Victor
3 QUEEN OF THE TRACK (L) '16 M $16,000 122 Espinoza, A Del Secco DCS Racing Bonde, Jeff
4 BLACK DROP (L) '17 F $16,000 122 Roman, E Wright Batlin Tamayo, Isidro
5 BIG CHICK (L) '18 F $16,000 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
HorseShare, LLC Jauregui, O. J.

6 AMBA (L) '15 M $14,000 120 Terrero, P Gloria Haley Haley, Gloria
7 MAGICAL GRAY (L) '15 M $16,000 122 Fuentes, R Juan J. Garcia Garcia, Victor
8 THIS IS THE ONE (L) '17 F $16,000 122 Martinez, C Lloyd E. Grant Specht, Steve

8
7th Race. (CX4) ALLOWANCE
Purse $31,000 (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or
Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 LAGATHA (L) '17 F 122 Orozco, I Hat Trick Racing or Jose Valle France, Reid
2 QUEEN MOLOTOV (L) '18 F 118 Antongeorgi III,

W
Stewball Stable, Jason R. Hall, Rob Smolich or Jamey R.
Thomas

Thomas, Jamey

3 MAYBE I WILL (L) '18 F 122 Martinez, C Fairview, LLC Wright, Blaine
4 CRYSTAL PROOF (L) '17 F 120 Monroy, F Barbara DeLima DeLima, Clifford
5 TIGER QUEEN (L) '17 F 124 Rivera, S Julian Coles Delia, William
6 VEGAN (L) '17 F 120 Gomez, A Mark Cohen Mathis, Andy
7 SEEMS LOGICAL (L) '17 F 120 Terrero, P Harris Farms, Inc. & Donna Rowe Paldanius, Sheldon
8 SEVEN SISTERS (L) '16 M 122 Espinoza, A SLO Racing Stable Mathis, Andy
9 BACK ON THE STREET (L) '18 F 118 Roman, E Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wong, Jonathan
10 SQUARED SHADY (L) '18 F 118 Fuentes, R Edward Brown, Jr. or Jeff Ganje Bonde, Jeff
Blinkers On: Tiger Queen
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8th Race. (CX5) ALLOWANCE
Purse $31,000 (Plus up to $9,300 to CAL-BREDS) 5 Furlongs(Turf)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
1 TOM'S SURPRISE (L) '17 G 124 Roman, E Remmah Racing, Inc. Steiner, Jack
2 SILVER CLAIM (L) '16 G 124 Monroy, F MJVET Stables Wong, Jonathan
3 SMILING TONY (L) '17 G **113 Rodriguez, Jose

E.
Daniel L. Harralson Ledezma, Sergio

4 POSO CREEK (L) '18 G 118 Herrera, C. Bryan M. Carney Franko, Dan
5 THEGLORYISALLMINE (L) '15 G 120 Lopez, E(alt) H and E Ranch, Inc. Moger, Jr., Ed
6 PHANTOM DROP (L) '18 G 118 Fuentes, R Frank Aufdermaur or Wayne Swisher Trujillo, Victor
7 R M C HOOK'EM (L1) '17 G 120 Orozco, I Frank Aufdermaur or Wayne Swisher Trujillo, Victor
8 A MAN'S MAN (L) '16 G 120 Terrero, P Blinkers On Racing Stable, Janlois Racing, LLC, Evelyn

Cahee, Robert Georgetti, Joseph Hollister, Mark
Kaufman, Allen Keith, Aloysius Poh, Vince Preszler,
Navroz Rahemtulla, Brian Rich, Charles Robin, Jeffrey
VanDrie or Les Wagner

Sherman, Steve
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9th Race. (CX6) STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $19,000 (Plus up to $2,280 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 HAMMERING LEMON (L) '17 G 121 Orozco, I Marron Road Ventures, LLC or Isidro Tamayo Tamayo, Isidro
2 AWESOME DUDE (L) '17 G 121 Terrero, P Robert G. A. Jones Taylor, Faith
3 TRASH TALKIN CAT (L) '16 G ***111 Martinez, A Jose Puentes or Ismael Ramirez Puentes, Jose
4 PAINT ME LUCKY (L) '15 G 123 Roman, E Jack Tone Racing LLC or Jorge A. Zuniga Stortz, Marcia
5 STORMIN GALILEO (L) '18 C 118 Antongeorgi III,

W(alt)
Jerry A. Edwards Tamayo, Isidro

6 SPACE ODESSEY (L) '18 G 118 Herrera, C. Manuela Franco Sosa Rivera, Tirso
7 THATSABADBOY (L) '17 G 123 Martinez, C William &/or Judy Hedrick Bautista, Jose
8 HARBOR SKY (L) '18 G 120 Espinoza, A Horseplayers Racing Club, Moger, Inc., Richard

Moresco or Jack Owens
Moger, Jr., Ed

9 VANTAGE POINT (L) '18 G 118 Orozco, K Quadrun Farms LLC McCanna, Tim
Hind Shoes Off: Thatsabadboy

9
Off Races:C1 - C2 - C4 - C5 - C6 - C8 - C9 - CS2 - CS3 - CX7 - CX11 - CX12 - CX13 - CX14 - CX15 - CX16

Extra Races For Saturday, December 4, 2021
(Entries Close on Wednesday, December 1, 2021)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. (Plus up to $2,400 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 1 2 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $18,000, allowed 2 lbs.

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In

Allowances)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $18,000. (Plus up to $2,160 to CAL-BREDS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 122 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $18,000, allowed 2 lbs.

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $16,000 Or Less Not Considered In

Eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since
September 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 122 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $8,000, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs.

(Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $10,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not
Won Three Races In 2021.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $3,200

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $2,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $10,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.

Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 123 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $3,200

(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $2,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $14,000. For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.

Weight 119 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $22,500, allowed 1 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.

Weight 119 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $10,500. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $8,000

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X14 EXTRA RACE NO 14 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $10,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X15 EXTRA RACE NO 15 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $10,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.

Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

ONE MILE(All Weather)

Closing Thursday, December 2, 2021
Bear Fan, Purse $75,000 Guaranteed

California Bred or California Sired
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, Six Furlongs(All Weather)

(To be run Saturday, December 11, 2021)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CHECK THE OVERNIGHT TO ENSURE THAT YOUR
HORSES HAVE BEEN PROPERLY ENTERED - BLINKERS, SHOES, GELDINGS, ETC.
CHANGES CAN BE MADE BY CHANGE TIME IF NECESSARY.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING OFFICE,
MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX ON THE
PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE REPORTED TO
THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: 4-YEAR-OLD'S AND OLDER FIRST TIME STARTERS AND
HORSES WHO HAVE NOT RUN FOR 365 DAYS OR MORE MUST RECORD A
5-FURLONG WORK IN FRONT OF THE VETERINARIAN AND HAVE BLOOD DRAWN
BEFORE BEING ALLOWED TO ENTER INTO A RACE. THEY MUST RACE WITHIN 30
DAYS OF BEING REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST OR THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO
WORK AGAIN FOR THE VETERINARIAN.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANY HORSE THAT HAS NOT RACED IN 120 DAYS WILL
REQUIRE AN EXAM WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ENTRY. PLEASE CONTACT THE
RECEIVING BARN TO SCHEDULE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: AMENDMENT TO CHRB RULE 1588. HORSE INELIGIBLE TO
START IN A RACE.
SUCH HORSE HAS NOT BEEN IN THE CARE OF A TRAINER LICENSED BY THE
BOARD AND STABLED WITHIN A CHRB ENCLOSURE, INCLUDING AUXILIARY
STABLING AREAS, FOR SEVEN CONSECUTIVE DAYS PRIOR TO THE RACE, EXCEPT
FOR HORSES BEING SHIPPED DIRECTLY FROM ANOTHER RACING JURISDICTION.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO OPEN FLAMES OR BARBECUING IN THE BARN AREA.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CONTACT THE RACING OFFICE WITH YOUR LIST
OF WORKERS 48 HOURS *BEFORE* WORKING YOUR HORSES.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: HORSES THAT HAVE BEEN OFF FOR 365 DAYS OR
LONGER & 4 + UP FIRST TIME STARTERS CAN NOW ENTER INTO RACES "BLOOD
PENDING." IF THE BLOOD DOES NOT COME BACK BY SCRATCH TIME OR THE
BLOOD COMES BACK BAD, THE HORSE IS SUBJECT TO BE SCRATCHED. THIS
CHANGE DOES NOT APPLY TO HORSES WHO ARE WORKING TO BE REMOVED FROM
THE VET'S LIST. THOSE HORSES ARE STILL NOT ALLOWED TO ENTER "BLOOD
PENDING."

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ACCESS TO A DECK (FIRST FLOOR OF THE
GRANDSTAND) WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNTIL 45 MINS. PRIOR TO FIRST POST.
ANYONE WISHING TO ACCESS THE BUILDING PRIOR TO THAT TIME MUST DO SO
UPSTAIRS ON THE THIRD FLOOR UNTIL THAT TIME.

JOCKEY ERICK LOPEZ 114 WILL BE REPRESENTED BY AGENT SERJIO GARCIA
(510) 570-4636.
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A R# PP

ABSOLUTE SCENES (IRE)
A MAN'S MAN
AMBA
AWESOME DUDE

B R# PP

BACK ON THE STREET
BALI BRAVA
BANDEENA
BIG CHICK
BLACK DROP

C R# PP

CONVINCE
COUNTRY DUDE
CRYSTAL PROOF

D R# PP

DANCING TILL DAWN
DIZZY LIZZY
DRINKING AGAIN

F R# PP

FOUR O'FIVE
FRIEND OF AUTISM

G R# PP

GO THRU THE HOLE
GRIGORO

H R# PP

HAMMERING LEMON
HARBOR SKY
HYPERSONIC

I R# PP

INDIAN DANCER

K R# PP

KISS RIDE GOODBYE

L R# PP

LAGATHA
LAST INNING
LIAM'S SECRET
LYING GHOST

M R# PP

MAGICAL GRAY
MALIBU HANNAH
MAYBE I WILL
MISS INDEFATIGABLE
MISS YOU MOM

P R# PP

PAINT ME LUCKY
PERFECT EDITION
PHANTOM DROP
POSO CREEK
PROOF OF JAZZ

Q R# PP

QUEEN MOLOTOV
QUEEN OF THE TRACK

R R# PP

RIDEO
R M C HOOK'EM
ROCK N ROLL SONG
RUNNING FOR GOLD
RUNNING ON EMPTY

S R# PP

SAY IT WITH ROSES
SCREAMIN EMERY
SEEMS LOGICAL
SEVEN SISTERS
SHACK'S CHICA LOCA
SHE'S SO PRETTY
SILVER CLAIM
SMILING TONY
SPACE ODESSEY
SQUARED SHADY
START A RUNNIN
STORMIN GALILEO
SUGAR KISSES
SUNNY SPOT

T R# PP

THATSABADBOY
THEGLORYISALLMINE
THIS IS THE ONE
TIGER QUEEN
TOM'S BIRTHDAY
TOM'S SURPRISE
TRASH TALKIN CAT

U R# PP

UPO

V R# PP

VANTAGE POINT
VEGAN

In Today for

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2021

69 In Body

0 Also Eligible

69 Total In Today

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - IN TODAY SHEET
TWENTIETH DAY

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2021


